EXHIBIT 4

COLLABORATION

SIGN-OFF FORM

Item #/Title of Agenda Request Item: JJ-22./Seventh Amendment and Fourth Extension of Program
Manager — Owner’s Representative Services Agreement
CBRE | Heery, Inc.
RFQ 15-115C

School Board Meeting: 07/21/2020

The financial impact of this item is SO

() This project has not been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September
4,2019). These fundsin the amount of $ will come from the Capital Projects Reserve.

() This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 4,
2019). There is no impact to the project budget.

() This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 4,
2019). There is no current impact to the project budget. There is a potential future impact to the
project budget.

() This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 4,
2019). There is an additional impact to the project budget. These funds in the amount of
S will come from the Capital Projects Reserve.

0§ Comments:

This Seventh Amendment and Fourth Extension of Program Manager of Owner’s Representative
Services Agreement has no financial impact to the District. This proposed Seventh Amendment adds
the Fourth and final extension period of six (6) months. This six (6) month extension will result in no
increase to the total not-to-exceed contract amount for Years 1 through Year 5 % of the Agreement.
Funding for the Program Manager — Owner’s Representative Services Agreement is included in the
individual SMART Program project budgets and the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan
(September 4, 2019).

Department Name Department Head Department Head
Capital Budget Omar Shim, Director O}’}W/ t: SM 7/14/2020
Signature Date

Note: By signing this collaboration the Capital Budget Department is acknowledging that the budget impact
as stated is correct. Other aspects of the agenda item are the responsibility of the department submitting the
item.



